
 

          U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

             BUREAU OF INDIAN EDUCATION            

            Navajo Education Resource Centers (ERC) 

                                                                   Staff Directory 
 

              P.O. Box 1449 Window Rock, AZ 86515 Club Road Building 3 Window Rock, AZ 

                                          Telephone: 928-871-5932 / Fax: 928-871-5945 

Name Job Title Location Office # Cell # E-mail Address 
Emily K. Arviso Associate Deputy Director - Navajo Window Rock, AZ 928-871-5961 505-422-3559 emily.arviso@bie.edu 
Dr. Sharon Henderson-Singer Special Assistant Window Rock, AZ 928-871-5942 505-422-7127 sharon.henderson-singer@bie.edu 
Kimilou Yazzie Program Support Assistant Window Rock, AZ 928-871-5932  kimilou.yazzie@bie.edu 

 EDUCATION RESOURCE CENTER 
Rachel Yonnie Program Support Assistant Window Rock, AZ 928-674-5130 928-349-4231 rachel.yonnie@bie.edu 

Victoria Begay Program Support Assistant Window Rock, AZ 928-871-5968  victoria.begay@bie.edu 

John McIntosh Education Program Administrator (BOS/TCS) Window Rock, AZ 928-871-5938 505-422-7135 john.mcintosh@bie.edu 
Dr. Edie Morris Education Program Administrator (BOS/TCS) Window Rock, AZ 928-871-5936 928-245-8805 edie.morris@bie.edu 
VACANT Education Program Administrator (BOS/TCS) Window Rock, AZ 928-871-5972   

VACANT Education Program Administrator (BOS/TCS) Window Rock, AZ 928-871-5972   

Charles Sherman Education Specialist - School Improvement Window Rock, AZ 928-871-5941  charles.sherman@bie.edu 
Pamela Mason Education Specialist - School Improvement Window Rock, AZ 928-810-5975  pamela.mason@bie.edu 
VACANT Education Specialist - School Improvement Window Rock, AZ 928-871-5933   

Veronica Klain Education Specialist - School Improvement Tuba City, AZ 928-283-2218  veronica.klain@bie.edu 
Evangeline Bradley-Wilkinson Education Specialist - School Improvement Tuba City, AZ 928-514-8124  evangeline.bradley-wilkinson@bie.edu 
Victor Benally Education Specialist - School Improvement Chinle, AZ 928-674-5131  victor.benally@bie.edu 
Elrisa Naljahih-Sells Education Specialist - School Improvement Chinle, AZ 928-674-5130  elrisa.naljahihsells@bie.edu 
Dr. Deborah Holgate Education Specialist - School Improvement Chinle, AZ 928-674-5133  deborah.holgate@bie.edu 
Dr. Wynora Bekis Education Specialist - School Improvement Shiprock, NM 505-368-3414 505-947-1533 wynora.bekis@bie.edu 

Dr. Leo Johnson Education Specialist - School Improvement Shiprock, NM 505-368-3402 505-442-2292 leo.johnson@bie.edu 
Deloria Chapo Education Specialist - School Improvement Crownpoint, NM 505-786-6144  deloria.chapo@bie.edu 
Mary Ruth James-Goy Education Specialist - TA School Boards Chinle, AZ 928-674-3151 505.422-7123 mary.james-goy@bie.edu 
Crystal Becenti Behavioral Health Program Specialist Window Rock, AZ 928-810-5970 505-422-7137 crystal.becenti@bie.edu 
Savanah Six School Safety Specialist Window Rock, AZ 928-810-5974 505-422-7129 savanah.six@bie.edu 

DIVISION OF PERFORMANCE & ACCOUNTABILITY – SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATION PROGRAMS 

Dr. Regina Bitsoi Education Program Specialist - DPA/SEP Gallup, NM  202-860-6168 regina.bitsoi@bie.edu 
Dr. Carmelia Becenti Education Program Specialist - DPA/SEP Shiprock, NM 505-368-3403  carmelia.becenti@bie.edu 
Marie Silverhatband Education Program Specialist - DPA/SEP Chinle, AZ 928-674-5137  marie.silverhatband@bie.edu 
Delphina Dayish Education Specialist - SPED Shiprock, NM 505-368-3407  delphina.dayish@bie.edu 
Zonnie Sombrero Education Specialist - SPED Tuba City, AZ 928-283-2218  zonnie.sombrero@bie.edu 
Eleanor Jones Education Specialist - SPED Crownpoint, NM 505-786-6142  eleanor.jones@bie.edu 

                                          CURRICULUM, INSTRUCTION, ASSESSMENT 
Karen Malone Education Specialist - Curriculum Window Rock, AZ 928-871-5965 928-245-2947 karen.malone@bie.edu 
VACANT Education Specialist - Curriculum Window Rock, AZ 928-871-5942   

                                                                       NATIVE LANGUAGE 
Dmitriy Neezzhoni Education Specialist - Native Language Window Rock, AZ 928-871-5934 505-422-7139 dmitriy.neezzhoni@bie.edu 
                                                                              SPECIAL ED. 
VACANT Education Specialist - SpEd Coordinator Window Rock, AZ 928-810-5971   

VACANT Education Specialist - SpEd Window Rock, AZ 928-810-5972   

VACANT Education Specialist – SpEd Window Rock, AZ 928-810-5972   

                                                                            RESIDENTIAL 
Randall Joe Residential Life Program Specialist Window Rock, AZ 928-810-2274  randall.joe@bie.edu 
                                                                                    NASIS 
Valarie Jones Education Specialist - NASIS Gallup, NM  703-340-7417 valarie.jones@bie.edu 
                                                                                  SAFETY 
Tommy Belone Safety and Health Occupational Specialist Window Rock, AZ 928-810-5973 505-414-5772 tommy.belone@bia.gov 
                                                                   SCHOOL OPERATIONS 
Dr. Rena Yazzie Education Program Administrator - School Ops (Finance) Shiprock, NM 505-368-3408 505-422-3973 rena.yazzie@bie.edu 
Gwendolyn Thomas Program Support Assistant Shiprock, NM 505-368-3400  gwendolyn.thomas@bie.edu 
Cordella Begay Lead Financial Analyst  Shiprock, NM 505-368-3404 571-732-6966 cordella.begay@bie.edu 
VACANT Financial Analyst  Shiprock, NM 505-368-3416   

Kerbi Lincoln Financial Analyst Shiprock, NM 505-368-3400 571-910-3199 kerbi.lincoln@bie.edu 

Marilyn Holiday Grants Management Specialist Shiprock, NM 505-368-3415  marilyn.holiday@bie.edu 
Quishana Thompson Grants Management Specialist Shiprock, NM 505-368-3400  quishana.thompson@bie.edu 

                                                                                FACILITIES 
Marco A. Faber Facility Manager Chinle, AZ 928-674-5193 928-724-8059 marco.faber@bie.edu 
Barbara Hanson Facility Manager Crownpoint, NM 505-786-6168  barbara.hanson@bie.edu 
David Allison Facility Manager Ft. Wingate, NM 505-488-6422  david.allison@bie.edu 
Sandra Ahasteen Facility Manager Shiprock, NM 505-368-3429  sandra.ahasteen@bia.gov 
Marlon Holiday Facility Manager Tuba City, AZ 928-283-2321  marlon.holiday@bia.gov 
Victor Puente Facility Manager Ft. Defiance, AZ 928-729-7303  victor.puente@bia.gov 
*ACTING     Updated:   4-1-24  kyazzie 

 


